WILDCAT CONNECTORS FOR UNMANNED
AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES (UAV)
Unmanned but Securely Connected
2� TE CONNECTIVITY / AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / WILDCAT CONNECTORS FOR UNMANNED AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES (UAV)
Contents
WILDCAT CONNECTORS FOR UNMANNED AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES (UAV)  	 3
PRODUCT OVERVIEW  	 4
WILDCAT UAV SIZE 1 MICRO XTRALITE HE 4 WAY CONNECTOR  	 6

Wildcat UAV Micro XtraLITE HE 3 Way Connector (continued)
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
	 UAV	 *	 02	 —	 03	 *	 *    - HE	 ****
Range Ref
Style:
0 = 2 Hole Flange Receptacle
1 = Inline Receptacle
2 = 2 Hole Flange Receptacle with PCB contacts
6 = Free Plug
Shell Size
Contact Arrangement:
03
Insert Type:
P = Pin
S = Socket
Shell Keyways:
N = Red (standard)
A = Yellow
B = Blue
C = Orange
D = Green
E = Grey
U = Violet
(U = Universal for test harnesses -
         Plug type 6 only)
HE: Harsh Environment
Modification Code
No. of
Ways
Contact
Size
Shell
Size
Max.
Current
(Amps)
Durability
(cycles of engagement
& disengagement)
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage (VAC)
No. of
Keyway
Orientations
Wire Sealing
(mm)
Temperature
(˚C)*
Min. Max. Min. Max.
3 22 02 5 500 1500 6 0.76 1.37 -55 +170
* �The upper limit is the maximum internal hot-spot temperature resulting from the combination of the ambient temperature and heating due to current.
Contact Technical Support for more detail of speci�c products to meet your sealed electrical connection requirements.
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBERS
Part Number
Nut Plate Gasket
ATM396-2 GV-2
Boot Information
Straight 90 degree
Raychem 203W301-25-G02 223W601
CONTACTS & TOOLING PART NUMBERS
Contact
Size
Socket Pin PCB Socket PCB Pin Filler Plug Ins/Ext Tool Crimp Tool
Socket
Positioner
Pin Positioner
22 604984 604946-31 611282 611254-31 600300-22 M81969/14-01 M22520/2-01 605464 605463
Pro Cap
Receptacle Plug
611545 611546
10� TE CONNECTIVITY / AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / WILDCAT CONNECTORS FOR UNMANNED AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES (UAV)

TE CONNECTIVITY / AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / WILDCAT CONNECTORS FOR UNMANNED AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES (UAV)� 11
Wildcat UAV Micro XtraLITE HE 5 Way Connector (continued)
ORDERING INFORMATION
	 UAV	 *	 02	 —	 05	 *	 *    -HE	 ****
Range Ref
Style:
0 = 2 Hole Flange Receptacle
1 = Inline Receptacle
2 = 2 Hole Flange Receptacle with PCB contacts
6 = Free Plug
Shell Size
Contact Arrangement:
05
Insert Type:
P = Pin
S = Socket
Shell Keyways:
N = Red (standard)
A = Yellow
B = Blue
C = Orange
D = Green
E = Grey
U = Violet
(U = Universal for test harnesses-
         Plug type 6 only)
HE: Harsh Environment
Modification Code
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
No. of
Ways
Contact
Size
Shell
Size
Max. Current
(Amps)
Durability
(cycles of engagement
& disengagement)
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage (VAC)
No. of Keyway
Orientations
Wire Sealing
(mm)
Temperature
(˚C)*
Min. Max. Min. Max.
5 24 02 3 500 1000 6 0.56 1.02 -55 +170
* �The upper limit is the maximum internal hot-spot temperature resulting from the combination of the ambient temperature and heating due to current.
Contact Technical Support for more detail of speci�c products to meet your sealed electrical connection requirements.
CONTACTS & TOOLING PART NUMBERS
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBERS
Contact
Size
Socket Pin PCB Socket PCB Pin Filler Plug Ins/Ext Tool Crimp Tool
Socket
Positioner
Pin
Positioner
24 605704 605705-31 611292 611661-31 600300-24 605837 M22520/2-01 605840 605839
Part Number
Nut Plate Gasket
ATM396-2 GV-2
Boot Information
Straight 90 degree
Raychem 203W301-25-G02 223W601
Pro Cap
Receptacle Plug
611545 611546
12� TE CONNECTIVITY / AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / WILDCAT CONNECTORS FOR UNMANNED AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES (UAV)

** Current leakage less than 2 milliAmps at (VAC)
Please note: 08-11 is only available in keyways N, A and D, and 06-09 is available in all keyways. 07-11 is only available in keyways N, A and B.
ORDERING INFORMATION
	 UAV	 *	 **	 —	 **	 *	 *	 —	***
Range Ref
Style:
0 = 2-hole flange receptacle
1 = Inline receptacle
2 =  2 hole flange receptacle with PCB contacts
4 = Flangeless
6 =  Free plug
Shell Size:
06, 07, 08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18
Contact Arrangement:
09, 11, 23, 41, 64, 93, 118
Insert Type:
P = Pin
S = Socket
Shell Keyways:
N = Red (standard)
A = Yellow
D = Green
B = Blue
C = Orange
E = Grey
U = �Violet
Modification Code
Wildcat UAV Double Density (UAVDD) Series Connectors
(continued)
18� TE CONNECTIVITY / AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / WILDCAT CONNECTORS FOR UNMANNED AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES (UAV)
Wildcat UAV Standard Series Connectors
Please note: PCB versions are ordered with UAV2 pre�xes and come with contacts.
Please note: �The contact/insert arrangements shown above are standard layouts. Other combinations of shell sizes and insert arrangements may be available.
 For details contact the TE Technical Support.
**�Ratings M&I de�ne Dielectric Withstand Voltage ratings as follows:
M = 1300 volts rms, I = 1800 volts rms, current leakage less than 2 milliAmps.
*The upper limit is the maximum internal hot-spot temperature resulting from the combination of the ambient temperature and heating due to current.
Large application choices
• �Filter, hermetic & fiber optic options available
Shell sizes 08 - 24
• �Intermateable with existing LN29729
(Mil-C 38999 Series 1.5) and Pan 6433-2
style connectors
• High density arrangements
Built to withstand harsh environments
• Conductive black zinc nickel finish
• Interfacial wire sealing
• �Bonded and sealed insert to help prevent
moisture ingress
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
CONTACTS & TOOLING PART NUMBERS
Contact
Size
Shell
Size
Max. Current
(Amps)
Durability (cycles of engagement
& disengagement)
No. of Keyway
Orientations
Wire Sealing (mm) Temperature (˚C)*
Min. Max. Min. Max.
22 08 to 24
see
below
5
500
5
only 3 for shell size 8
0.76 1.37
-55 +17520 7.5 1.02 2.11
16 20 1.65 2.77

Contact TE for related product information.
TE CONNECTIVITY / AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / WILDCAT CONNECTORS FOR UNMANNED AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES (UAV)� 27
How to Order
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
	 UAV	 *	 *	 —	 *	 *	 *	 —	 HE	 —	 ***
Range Ref
Style:
0 = 2-Hole Flange Receptacle
1 = Inline Receptacle
2 = 2-Hole Flange Receptacle with PCB Contacts
3 = Through Bulkhead
4 = Weld-Mounting / Flangeless
6 =  Free Plug
7 = Jam-Nut Mounting
8 = Protective Cap for Plug
9 = Protective Cap for Receptacle
Shell Size
Contact Arrangement:
Insert Type:
P = Pin
S = Socket
Shell Keyways:
N = Red (Standard)
A = Yellow
B = Blue
C = Orange
D = Green
E = Grey
Harsh Environment
Modification Code
All Wildcat UAV part numbers work to the same principles.
The part number is broken down into sections as follows:
1. 	� ‘UAV’ indicates that this is a connector for Autonomous Systems. There
may be another letter after UAV - this designates a particular series. For
example UAVDD = Double Density.
2. �	 The next major element is the connector style.
	 0 = 2 hole flanged receptacle
	 1 = Inline receptacle
	 2 = 2 hole flanged receptacle with fixed PCB contacts
	 3 = Through bulkhead
	 4 = Weld mounting / flangeless
	 6 = Free plug
	 7 = Jam-nut mounting
	 8 = Protective cap for plug
	 9 = Protective cap for receptacle
	� Please note: not all of these options are available on
all products; the relevant product pages will give you this information.
3. 	� Relates to the required shell size. This will range from 02 (small) to
24 (large).
4. 	� Is the planform detail (number of contacts).
5. 	� Indicates the gender of a plug or receptacle. ‘P’ for pin or ‘S’ for socket.
6. 	� Designates a keyway. Only connectors of the same keyway can mate. The
options are: N, A, B, C, D, E or
U for universal or no keyway option. The ‘U’ option should only be
selected for test harnesses and not for racing applications.
7. 	� After all these elements there may be a 4-character code, which
designates a special modification. For instance this can be a special
contact length or a non-standard plating finish. For more information on
modification codes please visit te.com/support to chat with a Product
Information Specialist.
28� TE CONNECTIVITY / AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE / WILDCAT CONNECTORS FOR UNMANNED AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES (UAV)
CONTACT SIZE PART NUMBER
24 600300-24
23 600300-22
22 600300-22
20 600300-20
16 600300-16
12 600300-12
Reference Guide
Contact Size Part No. P/S